gov.in before applying for the post, else his,/her online application will

be rejected during scrutiny.

d) APPLICATION FEE & MODE OF PAYMENT- Male candidates

belonging to General (UR) and OBC category applying for recruitment

to the post of Constable (GD) under Sports quota should pay Rs.

159/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty Nine) only as application fee

through the BSF Recruitment website https: /./rectt. bsf.gov. in
Application received with any other mode of fee payment will be

summarily relected. Fees is exempted for females and candidates

belonging to Schedule Caste and Scheduled Tribe category.